T Froject Report
i \‘ District Council ~ COMMUNITY GRANT FUND - LOCAL

At the completion of a project that received community funding, recipients are required, as stated in the
Community Grant Policy, to submit a Project Report to the Community Board. Project Reports are to be
received no later than two months after the completion of the project or if the activity is ongoing, within two
months of the funding being spent.

Applicants who fail to provide a project report within the required time will not be considered for future funding.

Please return the completed form to:

Governance Support

Far North District Council

Private Bag 752

KAIKOHE 0440

or email to: gevernance@fndc.govi.nz (PDF attachment via email is preferred)

Name of organisation: LI{C EdM(’,{,’{hOW ’\/\\S“i' “EW W“’l

Name & location of project: Dﬁll\ﬁy B(l U({ EG{MCJihDW PW" mmmﬂ
Date of project/activity: IWV ‘}‘U Augms} 201¥ LUCD{;" SC;iWQ[)!Q Thlr”OUﬂ UU]l (t?j}(;n
Which Community Board did yo7eive funding from?

Te Hiku Kaikohe-Hokianga Bay of Islands-Whangaroa

Amount received from the Community Fund: = s LZBU - 00

Please give details of how the money was spent:

« Your confribution to the project and the funding you received from the Community Board must be accounted for
e Attach supplier receipts or bank statements to show proof of expenditure of Community Board funds.

: Receipt/s
Supplier/Description Samount attached
{please tick)
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Give a brief description of the highlights of your project including numbers participating:
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Describe the main fi hdlngs in your evaluation of the project/event; describe how your project/
event benefited the community:
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Please prowde details and attach or email photos andlor any marketing collateral tha"\kr
for your event/project acknowledging the Community Board: W ?"(m ho 4 Loy le'hi
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If you have a Facebook page that we can link to please give details:
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Profit & Loss

A _— s YN10 &4 0
| January 2018 to 3

31 Aug 18
Income
Grants

Other Grants - with GST 6,250
Total Grants 6,250
Total Income 6,250
Gross Profit 6,250

Less Operating Expenses
Accountancy Fees 1,098
Audit Fees 800
Material Damage Insurance 444
Motor Vehicle Expenses Car 716
Postage and Freight 152
Trustee Liability Insurance 388
~ Workbooks 2,676
Total Operating Expenses 6,273
Net Profit (23)
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TAX INVOICE 16 Mar 2018 e

Invoice Number Wellington 6142
penny.robertson@lifeeducation.org.nz INV-2529436 NEW ZEALAND
PO Box 2717 — .
; umber
Wellingron 6011 110-295-588 All Billing Enquiries
NEW ZEALAND support@xero.com
Description Amount NZD
1 Standard + Payroll organisation. Monthly Subscription, 16 Feb 2018 to 15 Mar 2018 Non-Profit Discount. $7.65 Discount. 57.35
15% discount on Starter, Standard, Premium subscriptions (8.60)
Subtotal 43.75
TOTAL GST 15% 7.31
TOTAL NZD 56.06

Due Date: 26 Mar 2018

The amount due will be debited from the payment details you have provided to us on or after the due date stated above




TAX INVOICE Inelce Date o oo

Invoice Number Wellington 6142
penny.robertson@lifeeducation.org.nz INV-2473636 NEW ZEALAND
PO Box 2717 R
: umber
Wellingron 6011 110-295-588 All Billing Enquiries
NEW ZEALAND support@xero.com
Description Amount NZD
1 Standard + Payroll organisation. Monthly Subscription, 16 Jan 2018 to 15 Feb 2018 Non-Profit Discount. $7.65 Discount. 57.35
15% discount on Starter, Standard, Premium subscriptions (8.60)
Subtotal 48.75
TOTAL GST 15% 7.31
TOTAL NZD 56.06

Due Date: 26 Feb 2018

The amount due will be debited from the payment details you have provided to us on or after the due date stated above




Kaikohe-Hokianga GCommunity Grants Board
Private Bag 752,

Kaikohe O =\
Aulg:st 315t 2018 EDUCATION /2 /42
Learning with Harold
PROJECT REPORT

Please find attached the project report from Life Education Trust 2011 Far North for the grant of
$6,260 received in February 2018.

| attach the following material in support of the project report

. Invoices showing payments made

e Bank statements with the same payments highlighted

. A Profit and Loss report showing all financial contributions including this gdrant
received to date in 2018

Please note due to the timing of this grant being received three months after the
application, some of our operational expenditure differs from the evidence provided with
our application. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you require more information.

Thank ybu once again for your suppor , and we look forward to an ongoing association with you.

Kind regards;
Robyn King for John O'Connell
Trust Support Chief Executive
Life Education Trust (NZ) Life Education Trust (N2)
d q :
? (¥ ;’
Life Education Trust Far North - faal
Phone: 027 286 9994 | robyn king@lifeeducation.org.nz | www.lifeeducation.org.nz At oo i L‘* X

thewarehouse /7 M ‘Iﬂ’mfka” r 4

T e e
sidnt

)

A
A




Profit & Loss

Life Education Trust Far North
1 January 2018 to 31 August 2018

31 Aug 18
Income
Donations 5,146
Interest Received 6
North Rural Fire 10,000
School Fees 19,219
Fundraising
Fundraising/Events Income Other GST 500
~ Total Fundraising ' - ' ' 500
Grants
COGs Grants 5,000
Kaikohe Hokianga Community Board Grant 6,250
Lion Foundation Grant 4,595
NZ Lotteries Board Grant 10,000
Other Grants - NO GST 5,000
Oxford Trust Grant 4,385
Pub Charity Grant 7,500
 Total Grants ' ' - S 42,730
Total Income 77,601
Gross Profit 77,601
Less Operating Expenses
Accommodation 104
Accountancy Fees 364
Audit Fees (1,710)
Bank Charges 50
Cleaning & Laundry 57
Conference expenses (educator) 600
Conference expenses (Trustees) 255
Diesel Truck 552
Educator Life Insurance 136
Freight- Truck Expense 10
Fundraising Expenses GST 202
General Expenses 77
KiwiSaver EmployeR Contribution Expenses 1,209
Material Damage Insurance 685
Mobile Classroom Expenses 1,685
Motor Vehicle Expenses Car 2,240
P.O. Box Rental 139
Postage and Freight 308
Printing, Photocopying & Stationery 50
Repairs and maintenance Mobile 2,720
Salaries Educator 36,270
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Profit & Loss

31 Aug 18

Staff Expenses 134
Telephone, Tolls & Internet 514
Travel 390
Travel - Educator 26
Trustee Liability Insurance 388
Uniforms 167
Workbooks 5,567
= Dbéféfingrtxpehééé i e ———— ——— 338
Net Profit 24,416

profit & Loss  Life Education Trust Far North 30 August 2018 Page 2 of 2



Life Education Trust Far North
POBox 723
Kaikohe 0405

.
1|

ienrnify iﬁith Harold

P

Reference T g F Invoice Date 13 Jun 2018
Due Date: 20 Jul 2018 Invoice Number o
Description Quantity  Unit Price GST Amount NZD
LET NZ fee for preparing Life Education Trust Far "
North's EQY 2017 Performance Report 1.00 1,000.00 15% 1,000.00
Subtotal 1,000.00
Total GST 15% 150.00
Invoice Total NZD 1,150.00ci
Total Net Payments NZD 1,150.00
Amount Due NZD 0.00

our prefered method of payment is direct credit ot our account - ANZ Bank 06-0507-0166667-00

Please put your name in the particular field and inv

r in the reference field

{For queries please contact Michelle at michellep@lifeed.co.nz)

P

PLEASE DETACH THIS PORTION AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT

PAYMENT ADVICE
To: Life Education Trust (NZ}

PO Box 2717

Wellington 6140

NEW ZEALAND

0800 454 333

Registered Office: PO Box 2717, Wellington, 6140, New Zealand

Customer
Invoice Number
Amount Due
Due Date

Amount Enclosed

Life Education Trust Far North
INV-1960

0.00

20 Jul 2018

Enter the amount you are paying above




Life Education Trust (NZ)
PO Box 2717

Wellington 6140

NEW ZEALAND

0800 454 333

GST Number 53-922-406

Life Education Trust Far North
PO Box 723
Kaikohe 0405

EDUGATION

Learning with Harold!
TAX INVOICE

Reference 2017 Audit Invoice Date 07 Jun 2018
Due Date: 20 Jul 2018 Invoice Number INV-1945
Description Quantity  Unit Price GST Amount NZD
Contribution toward the Group Audit fee for year
ending 31 Dec 2017 1.00 800.00 15% 800.00
Subtotal 800.00
Total GST 15% 120.00
Invoice Total NZD 920.00;
Total Net Payments NZD 0.00
Amount Due NZD 920.00

Our prefered method of payment is direct credit ot our account - ANZ Bank 06-0507-0166667-00
Please put your name in the particular field and invoice number in the reference field
(For gueries please contact Michelle at michellep@lifeed.co.nz)

To:

PLEASE DETACH THIS PORTION AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT

PAYMENT ADVICE

Life Education Trust (NZ)
PO Box 2717

Wellington 6140

NEW ZEALAND

0800 454 333

Registered Office: PO Box 2717, Wellington, 6140, New Zealand

Customer

Invoice Number
Amountbue

Due Date

Amount Enclosed

20 Jul 2018

Life Education Trust Far North

INV-1945

920.00

Enter the amount you are paying above



Life Education Trust (NZ)
PO Box 2717

Wellington 6140

NEW ZEALAND

0300 454 333

GST Number 53-922-406

Life Education Trust Far North
PO Box 723
Kaikohe 0405

EDUCATION
Learning with Harold

TAX INVOICE

Reference Insurance Invoice Date 29 May 2018
Due Date: 20 Jun 2018 Invoice Number INV-1879
Description Quantity  Unit Price GST Amount N2D
Material Damage {covers your contents inside
your mobile classroom) and Business Interruption
Insurance Policies for the period 10 May 2018 to —— BRS:2 15% 385.72
10 May 2019
Liability Insurance for the period 10 May 2018 to
10 May 2019 (Includes; General Liability,
Statutory Liability, Employers Liability,
Employment Disputes Liability, Internet Liability, A0 10 5% 38830
Fidelity Cover and Legal Prosecution Defense
Insurance}
Placement.of Cyber Liability Insurance for the
period 10 May 2018 to 10 May 2019 0 Sl 18 5781
Attached Policy Schedule and Policy Wording
Subtotal 831.03
Total GST 15% 124.66

Invoice Total NZD

Total Net Payments NZD
Amount Due NZD

Our prefered method of payment is direct credit ot our account - ANZ Bank 06-0507-0166667-00

PLEASE DETACH THIS PORTION AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT

PAYMENT ADVICE

To: Life Education Trust {NZ)
PO Box 2717
Wellington 6140
NEW ZEALAND
0800 454 333

Registered Office: PO Box 2717, Wellington, 6140, New Zealand

Customer
Invoice Number INV-1879
Amount Due 955.69

Due Date

Amount Enclosed

20 Jun 2018

Life Education Trust Far North

Enter the amount you are paying above




| |

8/29/2018 Transaction List - Westpac

| b~T-109 §
Non Profit O
Current Balance as at 29/08/2018: $7,674.14 CR

Payment Date Description Other Party Name Particulars Analysis Code Reference Debit Credit
31/07/2018 Credit Interest CREDIT INTEREST $0.91 Exempt $0.91

Closing Balance: $7,767.23CR
26/07/2018 DIRECT DEBIT Xero Xero fee mthyly INV-2761146 $62.65

Closing Balance: $7,766.32CR
24/07/2018 DIRECT CREDIT © MANGAMUKA SCHOOL Mangamuka Sc 0080 $113.85

Closing Balance: $7,828.97 CR
19/07/2018 AUTOMATIC PAYMENT Terri Gravatt Wages Fortnightly $1,732.09 )

Closing Balance: $7,715.12CR
18/07/2018 Payment Life Education Trust LifeEdTrust Payment 26527967 $1,150.00
18/07/2018 Payment Life Education Trust LifeEdTrust Payment 26527968 $920.00
18/07/2018 Payment Farm Source Farmsource Payment 26527971 $239.57
18/07/2018 Payment Spark NZ Spark Payment 26527973 $58.49
18/07/2018 Tax Payment Inland Revenue 60740178 Ded 30062018 26450832 $1,131.20

Closing Balance: $9,447.21 CR
13/07/2018 DIRECT CREDIT VODAFONE Refund 360903402 Vodafone $93.48

Closing Balance: $12,946.47 CR
12/07/2018 DIRECT CREDIT EDUCATION SERVICES L Ph06 3450918 R315 Refer e-mail $1,201.75

Closing Balance: $12,852.99 CR
06/07/2018 DIRECT CREDIT OKAIHAU COLLEGE BOAR Okaihau Coll Inv 86 $455.40

Closing Balance: $11,651.24 CR
05/07/2018 AUTOMATIC PAYMENT Terri Gravatt Wages Fortnightly $1,732.09
05/07/2018 BILL PAYMENT OHAEAWAI COMM ohaeawai com munity preschool $10.00
05/07/2018 DIRECT CREDIT .R.D. 060-740-178 D829527040# GST 30/06/2018 $134.97

Closing Balance: $11,195.84 CR
03/07/2018 DIRECT CREDIT TEKURA TAUMATA Panguru Sch $385.83

Closing Balance: $12,782.96 CR
29/06/2018 Credit Interest CREDIT INTEREST $1.23 Exempt $1.23
29/06/2018 DIRECT CREDIT TE RANGI ANIWANIWA $569.25

Closing Balance: $12,397.13 CR
26/06/2018 DIRECT DEBIT Xero Xero fee mthyly INV-2702431 $62.65

Closing Balance: $11,826.65 CR
21/06/2018 AUTOMATIC PAYMENT Terri Gravatt Wages Fortnightly $1,732.09

Closing Balance: $11,889.30 CR
20/06/2018 Payment Spark Spark Payment 26204997 $150.01
20/06/2018 Payment Terri Gravatt Terri Gravat Payment 26204998 $134.86
20/06/2018 Payment Northern Tyre Co Bridgestone Payment 26204999 $30.00
20/06/2018 Payment Life Education Trust LED Trust Payment 26205006 $955.69
20/06/2018 Payment Life Education Trust LED Trust Payment 26205008 $575.00
20/06/2018 Payment Life Education Trust LED Trust Payment 26205009 $332.11
20/06/2018 Payment Charity Services Charity Serv Payment 26252632 $51.11
20/06/2018 Payment Life Education Trust LifeEdTrust Payment 26252642 $690.00
20/06/2018 Tax Payment Inland Revenue 60740178 Ded 31052018 26205004 $1,131.20
20/06/2018 DIRECT CREDIT TE KURA KAUPAPA MAOR Inv 0069 Pukemiro $0.58

Closing Balance: $13,621.33 CR
15/06/2018 Deposit Dreamcatcher $20.00

Closing Balance: $17,670.79 CR
14/06/2018 DIRECT CREDIT EDUCATION SERVICES L Ph06 3490918 R315 Refer e-mail 51,334.58

Closing Balance: $17,650.79 CR
11/06/2018 Payment Kaitaia Auto Electri Kaitaia Auto Payment 26162185 $133.40

Closing Balance: $16,316.21 CR
07/06/2018 AUTOMATIC PAYMENT Terri Gravatt Wages Fortnightly $1,732.09
07/06/2018 DIRECT CREDIT MATIHETIHE SCHOOL BO health 3312 $189.75

Closing Balance:
Opening Balance:

$17,991.95 CR

$16,449.61 CR



